
BID INVITATION NO. BI-0030-14

SUPPLY AGREEMENT FOR GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL

COUNCIL DATE: DECEMBER 10, 2013

( 1 )

BID OIL PATCH PETROLEUM, INC. ARGUINDEGUI OIL CO. II LTD. MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY INDIGO ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS LARDEO, TEXAS GAINESVILLE, GA ALPHARETTA, GA

1.0 Reformulated 

1.1 Transport Deliveries 652,206 $2.6827 $1,749,673.04 $2.6583 1,733,759.21       $2.6584 $1,733,824.43 NO BID

1.2 Tank Wagon Delivery 10,000 $2.7227 $27,227.00 $2.7527 27,527.00            $3.2265 $32,265.00 NO BID

Subtotal: $1,776,900.04 $1,761,286.21 $1,766,089.43

2.0 Ultra Low Sulfur 

Diesel Fuel (TXLED)  
 

2.1 Transport Deliveries 892,179 $3.1157 $2,779,762.11 $3.0943 2,760,669.48       $3.1023 $2,767,806.91 $3.1104 $2,775,033.56

2.2 Tank Wagon Delivery 25,000 $3.1557 $78,892.50 $3.1857 79,642.50            $3.6595 $91,487.50 NO BID

Subtotal: $2,858,654.61 2,840,311.98       $2,859,294.41 $2,775,033.56

  

AWARD TOTAL: $4,635,554.65 $4,601,598.19 $4,625,383.84 $2,775,033.56

(1) The recommended award is based on Section 26 of the Council Policies of the City of Corpus Christi Code of Ordinance. The ordinance provides for local 

preference when the local bidder is within 3% of a non local bidder.

Example:

NOTE:
           TRANSPORT DELIVERIES

Reformulated Gasoline / Deliveries Diesel Fuel / Deliveries

C.C. OPIS $2.6727 C.C. OPIS $3.1057

Oil Patch Petroleum +.01 Oil Patch Petroleum +.01

CC OPIS Date City Cost $2.6827 City Cost $3.1157

Reformulated Gasoline / Corpus OPIS- Bulk $2.6727 9/17/2013

Diesel Fuel -Bulk $3.1057 9/17/2013
           TANK WAGON DELIVERIES

Reformulated Gasoline / Deliveries Diesel Fuel / Deliveries

 C.C. OPIS $2.6727 C.C. OPIS $3.1057

 Oil Patch Petroleum +.05 Oil Patch Petroleum +.05

 City Cost $2.7227 City Cost $3.1557

 

This tabulation is prepared for evaluation purposes.  Unit prices were 

determined by applying the mark-up/mark-down in relation to the Corpus 

Christi OPIS prices as of 9/17/13:


